TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Restoration Hardware, Inc.		09/10/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brocade Home, Inc.
Street Address:	36th East 12th Street, Suite 402
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78771180	BROCADE HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6810

Email: rlal@mofo.com, mwadsworth@mofo.com, dlabaria@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51501-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemary S. Tarlton
Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/
Date:	09/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0645

900116061

Total Attachments: 2

source=51501-32 -Restoration_Hardware__brocade_home_short_form_assignment_agr_for_trademarks#page1.tif source=51501-32 -Restoration_Hardware__brocade_home_short_form_assignment_agr_for_trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0646

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brocade Home Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 36 East 12th Street, Suite 402, New York, NY 10003 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, dated September 10, 2008, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS (and the right to apply for the foregoing), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 10th day of September, 2008.

Ву:	Gun Com-
Name:	ans Newman
Title:	SVP & OFU

Attachment 1

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Classes</u>	App. No/Filing	<u>Status</u>
BROCADE HOME	Canada	n/a	<u>Date</u> 1282670 12/12/2005	Publication Date: 03/21/2007
BROCADE HOME	US	6, 8, 11, 20 and 21	78/771180 12/12/2005	Publication Date: July 8, 2008

la-995203

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0648